Multiple Scopy (Applicable to Self Paying Patients Only)
How will the patient be charged if more than one scopy are performed at a time?

If more than one scopy is performed during the same session, i.e. within a single theatre slot, hospital charges will be
applied only once for the benefit of the patient, grading of multiple scopy will be determined by the hospital management & TAR' FFS FOR
will generally be one grade higher than the grades of the respective scopy. Doctor's fees will be applicable for each scopy.

If more than one scopy is performed during the different sessions (i.e. at different slots during the same day or on different E N D 0 s C 0 PY

days) the charges for each scopy will be levied separetely.

Commen |Economy| OPD | Twin | Special | Deluxe | Super | Ex.
Deluxe | Suit
ENDOSCOPY - GRADE VI (MULTIPLE)
Advance Deposit 57,800 69,300| 63,000 80,900|1,15,500]1,26,000] 1,47,000| 1,84,800
Endoscopy Theatre Charge 12,550 ( 13,500 13,550 17,500| 31,050| 34,500| 39,800| 48,450
Anaesthetist Fees (GA/RA/IVS) 4,700 5000 4,950 6,750 12,150| 13,500| 15450( 18,800
Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 2,050 2,150 2,550 2,900 5250( 5850 6,650| 8,100
e Tariff given are effective from 21st April 2025.
® Mode of Payment accepted: Cash / Card / Pay Order / Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT / IMPS.
e Refunds for excess amount if any will be refunded by crossed CHEQUE/RTGS/NEFT.
o All rates are subject to revision without prior notice.
® |Incase preferred class is not available, patient will be admitted in available class and charged as per allotted

class.

® |f daycare patient requires Indoor admission, the minimum class applicable would be Twin sharing. . . .
e Reservation deposit paid for operation theatre in advance is only for blocking the theatre and not for reserving OGD Diagnostic OGD Therapeutic
the bed, admission is subject to availability of beds. RESERVATION DEPOSIT IS NOT REFUNDABLE. OGD Therapeutic with C-Arm ERCP

e Surcharge @ 20% will be applicable to Foreign Nationals, NRls, PIO and OCI Patients.

e All Foreign National / NRI / PIO and OCI patients are requested to submit copy of Patients Passport, Visa /
P10 and OCI before admission.

® Minimum class permissible for Foreign National / NR / POl / and OCI patient is Twin Sharing

@ Upgradation from lower class to higher class, all charges of the higher class applicable from the date of admission.

® Emergency charges will be applicable as per hospital policy for cases done on Sundays / Public Holidays / after

standard working hours / when an unscheduled case is accommodated during regular working hours despite NABH Accredited Health Provider

Colonoscopy - Diagnostic Fibre - Optic Laryngio Fibroscopy

Lower Therapeutic Bronchoscopy

non-availability of any vacant slot.
e PAN CARD copy of patient must be submitted to Billing Department for billed amount of Rs. 200000/- and above

w.e.f. January 2016, If patient does not have PAN CARD then FORM No.60 has to be filled by patient / next of = = =

kin and copy of proof of identity and residence has to be attached. LI Iavatl H OSpIta| and Resea rCh Centre
® As per section 26ST in the income tax act, no person shall receive / accept an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- or A-791, Bandra Reclamation, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050

more in cash. The hospital will not accept above Rs. 1,95,000/- per patient in cash. Tel : +91 22 6930 1000/ 6931 8000/ Extn : 1585/ 1586 / 1591/ 1592 / 1594.
® For further assistance please contact Billing Dept. on Ext. 1585/1586/1591/1592/1594 Fax No : 2640 5119 W : www.ilavatihospital.com

We wish you a speedy recovery HMore than Healthcare, Human Care
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DEPOSITS AND TARIFFS FOR ENDOSCOPY PROCEDURES Common |Economy | OPD | Twin | Special | Deluxe | Super | Ex.
1) This brochure provides you with details of tariffs for various endoscopy procedures. It is advisable to speak to your Coluxe | Snit
doctor and work out an estimate of total cost before the procedure is performed. GRADE Il
2)  Advance Deposit is payable before the procedure is commenced. (not applicable for ONGC) -
. . . ‘ o Advance Deposit 18,900 23,100 21,000 | 31,500| 47,300| 57,800 75,600 99,800
3)  Theatre Charges includes the cost of routinely used accessories. However, extra charges will be levied if any of the
following items / Serviced are utilized. Endoscopy Theatre Charge 4,500 4750 4,850 6,250 11,300 12,350 14,400 17,500
e Balloon Dilation Cathater e Ligator e PEG Set Endoscopist Fees 7,500 8,150| 10,500 11,250 18,700 20,700| 23,850| 28,900
(Standard Recommended Charges)
e Injection (All Types) e C-Am e Haemoclip
e Non-lonic Dye e Billary Stent e (Cassette Anaesthetist Fees (GA/RA/IVS) 1,550 1,650 1,950 2,250 4,000 4,500 5,100 6,250
Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 650 750 850 950 1,650 1,750 2,050| 2450
Please consult your Surgeon regarding the requirement of these materials before the scopy as some of these items
are quite expensive. GRADE Il
%) TheTolowing additional chianges Wil ba levied, if appiceble Advance Deposit 28400 31500 31,500( 42000 68300| 79.800| 99.800]1,26,000
»  Any tests or medicines prescribed by the doctor before or after the endoscopy procedure.
>  For cases started after 4pm / Sunday / Public Holiday emergency rate @ 1.5 times the standard tariff will be Endoscopy Theatre Charge 6350 6800) 7000 8750( 15800| 17,500| 20,150 24,150
charged fur the following heads : Endoscopist Fees 1,250| 12100| 13450 17,050| 28,050| 31,100 35600| 43500
»  Theatre Charge (Standard Recommended Charges)
»  Hospital Anaesthesia Charge and Anaesthetist Fees. i ) ”
»  Surgeon Fees (only if the surgeon specifies in writing that Emergency rate should be charged) Anagihalet Fens (CARAIVG/ ] a5 el i i s Wi IR
»  Co-Surgeon Fees, if more than one Surgeon is required. Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 950 1,050 1,250 1,350 2,450 2,700 3,100 3,800
»  Ifthe patient is admitted, Room Charges, Doctor Visit Fees and Miscellaneous Charges (food services,
telephone, etc.) will be billed as per standard tariff. GRADE IV
SURGEON’S FEES FOR OPD. TWIN SHARING AND ABOVE CLASSES ARE Advance Deposit 32,600 34,7000 34,700 | 47,300 80.900( 92400]1,15,500]1,47,000
AS AGREED BETWEEN THE SURGEON & PATIENT / PATIENT RELATIVE. Endoscopy Theatre Charge 7950| 8300] 8500| 10600| 19.100| 21200| 24500| 29,800
PLEASE CONSULT YOUR SURGEON BEFORE THE ENDOSCOPY PROCEDURE |EndoscopistFees Lt B I B
(Standard Recommended Charges)
REGARDING THEIR OPERATING FEES FOR THESE CLASSES
Anaesthetist Fees (GA/RA/IVS) 2,900 3,100 3,150 4100 7,350 8200/ 9.400| 11,450
Common | Econ: OPD Twin | Special | Deluxe | Super Ex.
omy Delﬂxe Suit Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 1,150 1,250 1,550 1650 3,000] 3300 3800 4,600
GRADE | GRADE YV
Advance Deposit 15,800 ( 18,900( 18,900 | 26,300| 36,800| 47,300| 63,000 75,600 Advance Deposit 42,000| 47,300 44,100 ( 57,800( 1,05,000]1,15,500 | 1,38,600 | 1,73,300
Endoscopy Theatre Charge 3,800 4,150 4,300 5,300 9,350| 10,350| 11,850 14,400 Endoscopy Theatre Charge 10,150 10,700( 10,900 | 13,800| 24,850| 27,750 31,900 38,650
Endoscopist Fees 6,300 6,750 7,500 9,600 15550 17,350 19,750 24,150 Endoscopist Fees 16,200 17,500 19,400 | 24,600| 40,350 44,850 51,350 62,700
(Standard Recommended Charges) (Standard Recommended Charges)
Anaesthetist Fees (GA/RA/IVS) 1,350 14500 1,350 1,850 34001 3,700| 4,300 5,250 Anaesthetist Fees (GA/RA/IVS) 3,400 3600 3,950 4800 87001 9,600/ 11,050| 13,500
Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 550 550 700 750 1,350 1,550 1,750 2,050 Anaesthetist Fees (MAC) 1,350 1,450 1,850 1,950 3500( 3900 4400| 5450
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